Page 1
COMFORT COOLER ®
Whole House Fans
TM
CAUTION - SAFETY RULES
WARNING - TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE,
ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY TO PERSONS,
OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

Ceiling
Blocking as needed
ShutterFig. 4
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
Page 4
STEP 1. After the installation site has been
selected for the fan, remove any insulation from the
area and select a ceiling joist to be the center line of
the fan.
Use the shutter carton to make a template for the
opening your shutter requires. (See above) FROM
THE ATTIC SIDE OF THE INSTALLATION SITE place
“CSS” SERIES SHUTTER INSTALLATION
Models CSS-24, CSS-30 & CSS-36, install on joists with 16" or 24" centers.
Model CSS-42 installs on 24” centers only.
CAUTION: DO NOT CUT THE SHUTTER OPENING
THE SAME SIZE AS THE FAN OPENING.
Use the shutter inside dimensions as shown in the
shutter specification chart below.
OPENING SIZES - Installs centered on a joist with 16" or 24" centers.
Cut two openings, one on each side of center joist per shutter model:
Model Fan Size Outside Dimension Opening Size
CSS-24 24" 24" x 32" 101/4" x 301/4"
CSS-30 30" 32" x 35" 141/4" x 341/4"
CSS-36 36" 32" x 43" 141/4" x 411/4"
*CSS-42 42" 38" x 49" 171/4" x 463/4"
*For 24" o.c. joists only
the template on the ceiling and against the joist that
will be the center of the fan. With a pencil trace
around the template. Repeat this procedure on the

Conduit
Box
L1
Page 6
ELECTRICAL WIRING, continued
Fig. 10
Fig. 9
Page 7
SEE
NOTICE
BELOW
ON
SPRING
Key Part
No. Number Description
1 WPCC24FRA Fan Frame 24" (Venturi)
WPCC30FRA Fan Frame 30" (Venturi)
WPCC36FRA Fan Frame 36" (Venturi)
WPCC42FRA Fan Frame 42" (Venturi)
WPCC48FRA Fan Frame 48" (Venturi)
2 PP1/3HP1SP Motor 1/3 HP, 1 Speed
PP1/3HP2SP Motor 1/3 HP, 2 Speed
PP1/2HP2Sp Motor 1/2 HP, 2 speed
3 WPCC24BA Blade Assembly 24"
WPCC30BA Blade Assembly 30"
WPCC36BA Blade Assembly 36"
WPCC42BA Blade Assembly 42"
WPCC48BA Blade Assembly 48"
4 PP5/16CP Carriage Bolt 5/16" 18x3/4" (4 req'd)
5 PP5/16NUT Nut 5/16" 18 (4 req'd)
6 PPFANSPR Fan Spring
7 WPC24WOOD Wood Frame 24"
WPC30WOOD Wood Frame 30"
WPC36WOOD Wood Frame 36"
WPC42WOOD Wood Frame 42"
WPC48WOOD Wood Frame 48"
8 PPVB24 V-Belt 24"
PPVB30 V-Belt 30"
PPVB36 V-Belt 36"
PPVB42 V-Belt 42"
PPVB48 V-Belt 48"
9 PPMP24 Motor Pulley 24"
PPMP30 Motor Pulley 30"
PPMP36 Motor Pulley 36"
PPMP42 Motor Pulley 42"
PPMP48 Motor Pulley 48"
10 PPFP24 Fan Pulley 24"
PPFP30 Fan Pulley 30"
PPFP36 Fan Pulley 36"
PPFP42 Fan Pulley 42"
PPFP48 Fan Pulley 48"
11 WPCCSHAFT Fan Shaft
12 PPCCBEAR Bearing (2 req'd)
†* FG2SPWALL 2-Speed Wall Switch
†* FG12HRTIM 12 Hour Timer